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Energy

Internal energy efficiency and renewable energy
efforts save the City over $2 7 million annuallyefforts save the City over $2.7 million annually

Biogas generation, representing $500,000 annual 
savingssavings

Solar panels, hydroelectric turbines and a small 
wind turbine



Energy

Portland’s operations use p
173 million kWh per year

$Roughly $13 million

100% renewable energy100% renewable energy 
for City operations by 
20102010
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Transportation

Urban Growth Boundary





Transportation

Renewable Fuels Standard
All Diesel = 5% Biodiesel
All Gasoline = 10% EthanolAll Gasoline = 10% Ethanol
2010 = 10% Biodiesel
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Green Building

LEED Gold certification required for municipalLEED Gold certification required for municipal
owned buildings:

New construction
Existing buildings and remodels
Special requirements for roofs and re-roof projects

LEED Silver certification for city funded privateLEED Silver certification for city funded, private
projects
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Recycling and Composting

63% Recovery Rate63% Recovery Rate

75% Recovery Goal

Mandatory recycling for businesses and 
construction sitesconstruction sites

Mandatory composting for food generators 



Accomplishments



Achieving the New 2050 Goal

Portland 2010 Goal: 
10% below 1990 levels10% below 1990 levels

Emissions level required 
to stabilize the climate



Achieving the New 2050 Goal
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Achieving the New 2050 Goal: 
Possible StrategiesPossible Strategies

Establish an investment fund to leverage privateEstablish an investment fund to leverage private 
capital to finance comprehensive energy 
efficiency improvements and clean distributed 

tigeneration

Require energy performance ratings forRequire energy performance ratings for 
residential and commercial buildings at time of 
sale

Require all evaluations of land use options to 
include forecasts of greenhouse gas impactsg g p

Make it possible for residents to access key 
community goods and services within walkingcommunity goods and services within walking 
distance
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